NOVEMBER 22, 2025

BARGAINING

C25018JR AULReP

UPDATE AUPE*.

ALBERTA HEALTH SERVICES, RECOVERY ALBERTA, PRIMARY
CARE ALBERTA, ASSISTED LIVING ALBERTA, AND ALLEN GRAY -
NURSING CARE

LOCALS 041, 043, 044, 045, AND 046

AHs blinkS! we have a tentative AUPE NEGOTIATING TEAM -
agreement - please retum to work | 5t

Christine Vavrik
rvavrik@shaw.ca

AHS Nursing Care members have  Your team will also hold a press Catherine Sivasankar (alt)

set a new standard in health care  conference at 11:00 a.m. this accb@shaw.ca
and the labour movement. morning to share more details Local 043
; : Sandy Miller
o with you, the media, and the :
Your negotiating team reached , smiller98@msn.com
) i public. Jennifer Power (alt)
a tentative agreement with AHS cherrigarcia24@yahoo.ca
mere minutes before our strike Reaching this tentative Local 044
was scheduled to begin. agreement was only possible Marg Miller .
b ¢ i th marg.miller@hotmail.ca
_ ecause of your strength, Jesse Philp (alt)
Elease return to worlf[ as directed solidarity, and willingness to jreimerlpn@gmail.com
y your management. fight for what you deserve. Local 045
. o Nancy Burton
We will share another bargaining ndburton@hotmail.com
update with more details about Angela Smyth (alt)
. angelscare.as@gmail.com
the tentative agreement as soon Local 046
as possible. Marty Roy

bargaininglocal46@gmail.com
Heather Stewart (alt)
stewart.h@live.ca

AUPE RESOURCE STAFF

Kate Robinson Lead Negotiator
k.robinson@aupe.org

Chris Dickson Negotiator
c.dickson@aupe.org
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